
Rank Name Grade School Qualifying gm1 gm2 gm3 series

1 VanMetre, Aidan 11 Shawnee Heights yes 232 235 214 681

2 McIntosh, Austin 10 Topeka West no 213 201 238 652

3 Thomas, Aaron 12 Hayden no 210 226 211 647

4 Tidwell, Dason 9 Topeka West no 212 203 223 638

5 Brookens, Justin 12 Topeka West no 213 196 221 630

6 Turkin, Trenton 12 Seaman yes 223 201 198 622

7 Burns, Ethan 10 Seaman yes 231 173 212 616

8 White, Zander 10 Seaman yes 214 214 188 616

9 Allphin, Braden 12 Hayden no 215 164 235 614

10 Schrickel, Camden 11 Hayden no 212 201 199 612

11 Phillips, Zach 12 Topeka West no 211 207 191 609

12 Moore, Braxton 10 Seaman yes 214 187 207 608

13 Egly, Josh 10 Shawnee Heights yes 173 203 221 597

14 Easum, Jack 11 Seaman yes 211 190 193 594

15 Shaffer, William 10 Shawnee Heights yes 194 190 197 581

16 Weinzirl, Benjamin 12 Shawnee Heights yes 226 189 159 574

17 Birkenbaugh, Dylan 12 Seaman yes 209 190 172 571

18 McGivern, Brady 12 Hayden no 176 178 213 567

19 Burroughs, Chris 11 Hayden no 179 165 211 555

20 Thompson, Caydon 11 Topeka West no 200 194 158 552

21 May, Shane 12 Shawnee Heights yes 201 163 178 542

22 Rodriguez, Cole 9 Topeka West no 169 173 188 530

23 Coleman, Kenden 11 Lansing no 169 147 199 515

24 Gutierrez, Emilio 11 Hayden no 155 181 170 506

25 Michaud, Kieran 10 Lansing no 157 210 133 500

26 Egly, Jonathan 12 Shawnee Heights yes 156 171 162 489

27 Baldwin, Dakota 12 Highland Park no 209 129 143 481

28 Orth, Blake 10 Washington County no 125 172 171 468

29 Patterson, Alex 10 Highland Park no 144 137 180 461

30 Raye, Christopher 10 Lansing no 144 153 158 455

31 Cheley, Connor 10 Washington County no 152 144 158 454

32 Grace, Kaleb 0 Washington County no 149 158 129 436

33 McDaniels, Zack 12 Lansing no 151 111 156 418

34 Baker, Drake 10 Washington County no 131 127 155 413

35 Livingston, Michael 10 Washington County no 103 139 131 373

36 Ramos, Angelo 11 Highland Park no 109 129 132 370

37 Dishong, Colton 0 Atchison no 95 160 111 366

38 Cordry, Liam 9 Washington County no 95 154 90 339

39 Dove, Zach 10 Atchison no 113 100 126 339

40 Soph, Ryan 12 Atchison no 118 106 111 335

41 Poe, Nathan 10 Highland Park no 107 94 123 324

42 Ellis, John 0 Atchison no 121 67 126 314

43 Humphrey, Camilo 10 Atchison no 82 97 130 309

44 Pennington, Jacob 9 Lansing no 91 117 98 306

45 Surritt, Lukas 9 Atchison no 141 78 83 302

46 Holyfield, Corbin 11 Lansing no 112 86 69 267

47 Paiz-Cervantez, Gadiel 0 Highland Park no 60 65 66 191

48  Highland Park no 0 0 0 0

Regional Site: Gage Center

Host School: Shawnee Heights 5-1A Regional

Tournament Manager: Cody Whitney



Number of Boys Qualifying Teams 2

Place School Coach Score

1 Seaman Bob Benoit 3310

2 Shawnee Heights Scott Mercer 3272

3 Hayden Brian Hackett 3267

4 Topeka West Mike Thompson 3247

5 Lansing Martha Bredehoeft 2498

6 Washington County John Metz 2497

7 Highland Park Rene Langer 2206

8 Atchison Kevin Rieger 1913

1st place Seaman Score

Moore, Braxton 608

Turkin, Trenton 622

White, Zander 616

Easum, Jack 594

Burns, Ethan 616

Birkenbaugh, Dylan 571

2nd place Shawnee Heights Score

May, Shane 542

Shaffer, William 581

Egly, Jonathan 489

VanMetre, Aidan 681

Weinzirl, Benjamin 574

Egly, Josh 597

3rd place

#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

Top 4 Bowlers, not team qualified

1 McIntosh, Austin / Topeka West

2 Thomas, Aaron / Hayden

3 Tidwell, Dason / Topeka West

4 Brookens, Justin / Topeka West



Rank Name Grade School Qualifying gm1 gm2 gm3 series

1 Millard, Makenzie 11 Seaman yes 215 204 247 666

2 Prockish, Brylee 12 Shawnee Heights yes 202 195 195 592

3 Wood, Megan 9 Topeka West no 189 198 200 587

4 Phillips, Cynthia 11 Lansing no 216 173 191 580

5 Gilliland, Karli 11 Shawnee Heights yes 180 203 192 575

6 Roberson, Alaina 12 Seaman yes 194 200 172 566

7 Turkin, Cheyenne 9 Seaman yes 152 224 177 553

8 Simons, Kayla 12 Hayden no 201 171 181 553

9 Evans, Kaitlin 11 Seaman yes 180 205 158 543

10 Price, Katie 10 Seaman yes 180 180 177 537

11 Valdivia, Isabella 12 Hayden no 159 192 164 515

12 Surritte, Rylee 9 Lansing no 177 182 148 507

13 Dutton, Aubree 12 Lansing no 171 164 156 491

14 Surritte, Jada 10 Lansing no 153 154 180 487

15 Rutschmann, Brenna 9 Topeka West no 146 163 177 486

16 Colon, Samara 10 Shawnee Heights yes 193 167 124 484

17 Stadler, Maggie 12 Shawnee Heights yes 177 111 194 482

18 Trembley, Alex 12 Seaman yes 183 138 156 477

19 Rumsey, Allie 12 Washington County no 166 145 155 466

20 Elkoubysi, Laura 11 Shawnee Heights yes 154 178 127 459

21 Hausback, Abigail 11 Lansing no 139 131 183 453

22 Dodd, Abby 11 Hayden no 136 146 171 453

23 Moran, Grace 12 Hayden no 126 136 180 442

24 Allen, Hannah 9 Topeka West no 128 188 125 441

25 Umscheid, Kendra 11 Topeka West no 135 136 159 430

26 Spinner, Renee 10 Highland Park no 118 140 167 425

27 Kell, Chase 11 Topeka West no 146 128 138 412

28 Schick, Taylor 9 Lansing no 149 106 155 410

29 Austin, Alaura 12 Highland Park no 110 120 171 401

30 Willey, Katelyn 10 Shawnee Heights yes 139 133 125 397

31 White, Karlin 9 Highland Park no 124 130 125 379

32 Ireland, Emily 10 Hayden no 121 144 113 378

33 Underwood, Alaina 10 Atchison no 113 137 126 376

34 Hayman, Melanie 9 Washington County no 95 135 136 366

35 Perez, Jackie 10 Highland Park no 126 98 120 344

36 Gilbreath, Karlee 9 Topeka West no 105 127 110 342

37 Lindsay, Emma 12 Hayden no 92 103 136 331

38 Ekici, Miray 9 Washington County no 82 134 110 326

39 Ceja, Serenity 9 Highland Park no 98 123 97 318

40 Wagner, Isabella 0 Highland Park no 104 110 103 317

41  Washington County no 0 0 0 0

42  Washington County no 0 0 0 0

43  Washington County no 0 0 0 0

44  Atchison no 0 0 0 0

45  Atchison no 0 0 0 0

46  Atchison no 0 0 0 0

47  Atchison no 0 0 0 0

48  Atchison no 0 0 0 0

Regional Site: Gage Center

Host School: Shawnee Heights 5-1A Regional

Tournament Manager: Cody Whitney



Number of Girls Qualifying Teams 2

Place School Coach Score

1 Seaman Bob Benoit 3133

2 Shawnee Heights Scott Mercer 2868

3 Lansing Martha Bredehoeft 2787

4 Topeka West Mike Thompson 2661

5 Hayden Brian Hackett 2578

6 Highland Park Rene Langer 2068

7 Washington County John Metz 1158

8 Atchison Kevin Rieger 376

9  0

9  0

9  0

9  0

9  0

9  0

9  0

1st place Seaman Score

Roberson, Alaina 566

Trembley, Alex 477

Turkin, Cheyenne 553

Price, Katie 537

Evans, Kaitlin 543

Millard, Makenzie 666

2nd place Shawnee Heights Score

Prockish, Brylee 592

Willey, Katelyn 397

Colon, Samara 484

Gilliland, Karli 575

Elkoubysi, Laura 459

Stadler, Maggie 482

3rd Place Score

#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

Top 4 Bowlers, not team qualified

1 Wood, Megan / Topeka West

2 Phillips, Cynthia / Lansing

3 Simons, Kayla / Hayden

4 Valdivia, Isabella / Hayden


